ALPAK INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGISTERED & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE:
FLAT NO.204, 2ND FLOOR,
SUCCESS SQUARE, Sr. No. 157/1/2
OPP. SHEETAL HOTEL,
KARVE ROAD, KOTHRUD,
PUNE 411 038.
TEL: (020) 229992821
E-MAIL: family.advisory@alanna.in

CIN: U65993PN1992PTC064865

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited Alpak Investments Private Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of:		applicable ()	10 (**)
Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (plades)	760	0.00	0.00
nell/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
Warrents/server 11.1			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	3
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	760	0.00	
Details of acquisition / sale	700	0.00	0.00
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	13,220	0.01	
VKs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	13,220	0.01	0.01
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	
Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	13,220	0.01	0.01
Shares carrying voting rights	La contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contr	0.01	0.01
Shares carrying voting rights	13,980	0.01	0.01



ALPAK INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

REGISTERED & ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE:
FLAT NO.204, 2ND FLOOR,
SUCCESS SQUARE, Sr. No. 157/1/2
OPP. SHEETAL HOTEL,
KARVE ROAD, KOTHRUD,
PUNE 411 038.
TEL: (020) 229992821
E-MAIL: family.advisory@alanna.in

CIN: U65993PN1992PTC064865

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	<u> </u>			
d) Warrants/convertible				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-		
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	13,980	0.01		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market	0.01	0.0	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	7 September 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the IC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 28,97,39,124 paid up equity sha	(divided into 14, ares of Rs. 2 each)	,48,69,562	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC of the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 28,97,39,124 paid up equity sha	(divided into 14	48,69,562	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after he said acquisition / sale	Rs. 28,97,39,124	(divided into 14, res of Rs. 2 each)	48,69,562	

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Alpak Investments Private Limited

Pradip Kopardekar

Signature of the acquirer / seller / authorised signatory,

Place: Pune

Date: 7 September 2023